
&-f,dr db Canara Bank
I [ *re* *y"4.*"1

ANNEXURE.l4

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: Ba rd ol i/E-AU CT ION / HL / 2 4-ZS Date:01.02.2025

To
NAME: DHRAMENDRA KUMAR IBORROWER/M0RTGAGOR)
Address 1: PLOT NO. 119, SHIVDHARA RESIDENCY,
VILLAGE KARELI, TALUKA PALSANA, DISTT. SURAT GUJARAT . 395007

ADDRESS 2: DHRAMENDRA KUMAR
PLOT NO 21 HARI OM NAGAR VADOD GAM, IIAV, SURAT 395023

ADDRESS 3: DHRAMENDRA KUMAR
s/o MURART LAL, l9O/43,1 OM NAGAR,
FIROZABAD UTTAR PRADESH - 2A32O3

NA (CO BORROWER)
Address 1: NA

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enfbrcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6] of the Security lnterest
(Enfbrcement) Rules, 2002,

*)*)tt***:a)t****)t**)r)***

Asyou arc aware, I on behalfofCanara Bank, Bardoli branch, have taken possession ofthe assets
described in Schedule ofSale Notice annexed heleto in terms ofSection L3(41 ofthe subject Act
in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Bardoli Branch ofCanara
Bank. 'lhe undersigned proposes to sell the assets nore fully described in the Schedule of Sale
N o tice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I anr herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale.

Th is is without prejr,rdice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in folce.

fORCANARABANK'

OFFICER

OSURE . SALE NOTICE

A

t_L-- ILIP KUMAR TIWARI IGUARANTORJ
RESS- S/O PREM NATH TIWARI,

4ZO SARTHI TOWNSHIP, TANTITHAIYA,TA-PALSANA, SURAT.3943O5



l.

ANNEXUIIE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Imnrovable propertics)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties under the securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2 002 read with
provision to Rule 8 [6J of the Security Interest [Enforcement] Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
cu:rrantor [s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the secured
creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised officer of canara Bank,
Bardoli Branch, will be sold "As is where is", "As is what is", and,,Whatever there is,,on
27,02.2025, for recovery of Rs.14,05,153.42 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Five Thousand One
Hundred Fifty Three and Paisa Forty Two only) as on LZ,O7.2OZ4 plus further Interest
and charges due to Canara Bank Bardoli Branch, from DHRAMENDRA KUMAR
{BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & NA (CO BORROWER) & Drlrp KUMAR TTWART
(GUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs.900000/- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.90000/-
The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s pSB Alliance private
Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein ro deposit the
EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or
before 26.O2.2025.

Details and tirll description ofthe inrmovable property with known encumbrances, ifany.

Immovable Residential property situated at Plot no. 119 (as per KtP durashti Block No.
364/ll9 admeasuring area 40.15 sq. Mtrs.) & (As per passing plan, Plot No. A/119,
admeasuring area 40,15 sq. Mtrs,) as per site admeasuring area 48.02 sq. Yards i.e.
equivalent to 40.15 sq. Mtrs., together with undivided proportionate share in the common
roads and COP, with all appurtenances pertaining thereto, of the society known and
named as "SHIVDHARA RESIDENCY" situated on land bearing Block No. 364 (OId Survey
No. 348) of moie village Kareli, Taluka Palsana, District Surat .

East: Adi. Society lnternal Road, West :Adi.Plot No.106 North : Adl.plot No.11B,
South : Adi.Plot No.120

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website fwww.canarabank.comJ or may colrtact Branch Manager, Canara Bank Bardoli
Branch, Ph. No.4238091947 during office hours on any working day.

FORCAMRABANKT

Date:01.02.2025
Place: SURAT

ed Officer

OFFICER.

E+

Autho

,.^1



\ - :''':i,r - r-n lf_} - .- ! - l\1"i;:idt $i({} (,;rltI;_[{'i'r tiar}K (J
I ffita.,*, se*".:' I

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED O1'02.2025

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Bardoli Branch
2, Name and Address of the Borrower(sJ/ GuarantorIsJ:

NAME: DHRAMENDRA KUMAR [BORR0WER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: ADDRESS 1: PLOT NO. 119, SHIVDHARA RESIDENCY, VTLLAGE KARELI, TALUKA

PALSANA, DISTT. SURAT GUIARAT - 395007

ADDRESS 2: PL0T NO 21 HARI OM NAGAR VADOD GAM, IIAV, SURAT 395023

ADDRESS 3: S/O MURARI LAL, l9O/43, 1 OM NAGAR, FIROZABAD UTTAR PRADESH '
2A3203

NA ICO BORROWER)

Address 1: NA

DILIP KUMAR TIWARI (GUARANTOR)

Address 1: S/O PREM NATH TIWARI , 420 SARTHI TOWNSHIP, TANTITHAIYA TA

PALSANA, SURAT - 39430S

3. Total liabilities: Rs.14,05,153.42 [Rupees Fourteen Lakh Five Thousand One Hundred
Fifty Three and Paisa Forty Two only) as on L2.07,2024 plus further Interest and charges
due

4. (a) Mode ofAuction: E-auction

(bl Details ofAuction service provider:

Company Name M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNET)

Support Help Desk
Number

a29!220220, 98922t9848, 81 60205051

E-Mail supoort,baanknet(apsball iance.com

https://baanknet.com/E-Auction Website

(c) Date & Tinre of Auctio 27.oz.Zozs [01:00 pm to 3:00 prn)

(tl) Place of Auction: ONLINE

6. other reflr]s and conditions:
al Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
https: / /baanknet.com/. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms
before tal<ing part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

5. Reserve Price: Rs. 900000/-



iit{.., :' ,..i1t.. .], :ti:-. 't i,,. '.

,-
b) The property cau be inspected, with PIior Appoiutn)ent with Authorized officer, orr
2O.O2.ZO2S (10:00 am to 5:00 pm),
c) The property will be sold for the p.ice which is more trran trre Reservc pr.ice and thepartlcipating bidders may improve their offer fiirther tluring auctiolt process.
dJ EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposit;d in E-wallet of M/s pSB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating trre cha an therein to
deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as rnentioned in the said
chaf lan on or hefore 26.02.2025.
eJ Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate ancl e-mail addrcss. l,.or dctails
with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s psB Alliance private
Limited IBAANKNET).
fl After payrrlent ofthe EMD arrount, the in tencling lticidet's sho Lrld sLrbmita copy ot the lnllorvrr g
documents/details o. or before 26.02,2025 between 10:00 am to 4:00 pni., to canara tsanr(,
Bardoli Br:rnch by haud or. by enrail.

l, Demand Draft/Pay order towards EN4D amouirt. rf paicr thro,gh RTGS/NErr'f,
acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

IL Photocop ies o f PAN Card, ID Proof a nd Address proo f. H owever, successfu I biclrle r wqr-r ld
have to procluce these docuntents in original to the Bank at the time of nraking payrnelt
ofbalance amount of 250lo of bid amount.

IIL Bidders Name. Contact No., Address. E Mail Id.
IV. Bidder's A/c details for online refund ot EMD.

gJ The intending bidders should register thcir nan)es at portal httns: / /haanknct.cont/ an6 gct
their user lD and passwo.d free of cost. prospectiv" bi,r,r"r ,r"y ,*il unii* trri,.,ilg on e -
auction f.or.]r the service provider M/s psB Alliance private Limited (BAANKNET).
h) E M D dep os ited by the unsuccessful bidder sha ll be refunded to the m. The EM D shall not ca rrv
,r r)y inteIcst.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioued above. Bidders shall inrprove their
offers in multiples of Rs,10,000,00/- [TI)e ar]rouut can be decided by the Althorized officer
depending upon the value of the pr"operty with a mi.imunr of Rs. 10b00.00/- as i,crementar
value]. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve pricel on closure of 'Olline,
auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the succcssful
bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
;l rhe successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price [inclusive ol EMD alrearly paid),
tmtltediately on rieclarir.rg hirn/hel' as the successfr-rl bidde| and the balance within 15 days tlom
the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful biclder fails to pay the
sale price, the deposit madc by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer withoLrr any
notice and propcrty shall forthwith be put up for sale again,
l<l For sale proceeds ofRs, 50lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs] and above, the successful bidcler r,rrill Savc
to deduct TDS at the rate 7o/o on the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of 'fDS
certificate to the Bank.
l] AII cha|ges for convey;rnce, stamp duty/GST legistratioll charges etc., as applicable sirall be
borne by the successful bidder only.
nrl Authorized Ofiicer reserves the right to postpone/caucel or vary the terms arld con6itions ol
the e-auctjon without assigning any reason thereof.
ll] ln ca sc tl'l e re a re bidders who tlo not have access to the i uternet but interested in p a rticipatin g
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Cilcle office, Regional Office or Ilranch ofiice ol
Canara Bank whiclt, as a facilitating centre, shail make necessary arrangen.rcnts.



&qdr &m Canara Bank€
f ,. . l

o) For iurther (letails contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank Bardoli Branch (Ph, No,

A23aO979+7 , D-mail id: cb3430@canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s PSB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET).

N\L*

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds shorrld be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
NeithL.r Cauara Bank nor the Servicc Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lntenlet
failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders ale requested to make all the necessary
alrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfullv.

4 BAN K

I

Date:01.02.2025
Place: Surat

O ffi cer
OFFICER

EAf{ir

l-t-

cdE6-d


